506507703 02/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6554479

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Reel 048556 Frame 0240. Ass	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 048556 Frame 0240. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JASON OMAN			03/05/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	GOOD	GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	5250 F	5250 FRYE ROAD		
City:	IRVING	IRVING		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75061	75061		
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
		16295161		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(713)975-0995 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 18328866845 info@dmiplaw.com D'AMBROSIO & MENON, PLLC 3 SUGAR CREEK CENTER BLVD. S SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77478 GSM001/CORRECT_ASSIGN TANYA TAYLOR	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> SUITE 100	
SIGNATURE:		/Tanya Taylor/	/Tanya Taylor/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/16/2021	02/16/2021	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Lighted Nock re source=20210205 Light source=20210205 Light	ted Nock re	vised#page1.tif		

MAR-11-2019 16:09

PAULE 700521109 03/11/2019

1 847 490 1403 P.01

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
r. Name of conveying partylies/	Name: Good Sportsman Marketing, L.L.C			
JASON OMAN	Internal Address:			
	5250 Frye Road			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes M No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1442 CUPTIN STREET			
Execution Date(s) 05 MARCH 2019				
Assignment Merger	City: HOUSTON Irving			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: TEXAS			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USZip: 75061			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: This A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: This	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
16/295,161				
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔳 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE (1)			
Name: DOUGLAS H. PAULEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00			
Internal Address: PAULEY ERICKSON & KOTTIS				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2800 WEST HIGGINS ROAD	Enclosed			
SUITE 365	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: HOFFMAN ESTATES	8. Payment Information			
State: ILLINOIS Zip: 60169				
Phone Number: (847) 490-1400	Deposit Account Number 19-3550			
Docket Number: NA-214	Authorized User Name Pauley Erickson & Kottis			
Email Address:pto@pauleyip.com				
9. Signature: - Jour Pauley	11 MAR 2019			
Douglas H. Pauley	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
Mail Stop Assignment recordstion Services, Director of the USP1U, P.U.BOX 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 24513-1450				

CH \$50.00 16295161

PATENT REEL: 0**5**6556 FRAME: 0**260**

Customer No.: 42419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventor

Name: Residence:

Jason OMAN Henderson, Nevada Post Office Address: 1716 Flores Lane Henderson, Nevada 89012

hereinafter referred to as ASSIONOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

LIGHTED NOCK

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by ASSIGNOR on even date herewith, and naming as sole inventor Jason OMAN, said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

GO, Good Sportsman Marketing, LLC 2021 FEBRUARY 5th, WHEREAS, GOM, LIST, a Texas Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Siate of l'exas and having its (principal office and place of business at 112200 Five Roef, user, Houseau, Texas 770100 (139, 75081 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire rights title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSICINOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent therefor of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest.



DHP/mem

PATENPATENT REEL (REELS 958356 FRAME: 0902

NA-214

Ť

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whonever requested, to testify in any interference or other proceedings, to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and relissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIONEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIONEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention, in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

2

<u>Jacob 5, 2019</u> Date

JESON OMAN JASAP LA

NA-214

RERECORDEB/02/46/2021

PATENTENT REEREG483066886.WIKAM620993

DHP/mem